
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC �CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Ever tried cigarette smoking 

SMQ620 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5680 71.92 5680 71.92 

1 : �Yes 1019 12.90 6699 84.82 

2 : No 1196 15.14 7895 99.96 

7 : Refused 3 0.04 7898 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Age first smoked whole cigarette 

SMD630 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6879 87.10 6879 87.10 

6 9 0.11 6888 87.21 

7 5 0.06 6893 87.28 

8 6 0.08 6899 87.35 

9 17 0.22 6916 87.57 

10 37 0.47 6953 88.03 

11 37 0.47 6990 88.50 

12 84 1.06 7074 89.57 

13 96 1.22 7170 90.78 

14 90 1.14 7260 91.92 

15 103 1.30 7363 93.23 

16 64 0.81 7427 94.04 

17 49 0.62 7476 94.66 

18 29 0.37 7505 95.02 

19 6 0.08 7511 95.10 

55 : Never smoked a whole cigarette 386 4.89 7897 99.99 

77 : Refused 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


# days smoked cigarettes in �past month 

SMQ640 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7266 92.00 7266 92.00 

0 284 3.60 7550 95.59 

1 36 0.46 7586 96.05 

2 25 0.32 7611 96.37 

3 25 0.32 7636 96.68 

4 7 0.09 7643 96.77 

5 26 0.33 7669 97.10 

6 8 0.10 7677 97.20 

7 8 0.10 7685 97.30 

8 3 0.04 7688 97.34 

9 4 0.05 7692 97.39 

10 15 0.19 7707 97.58 

11 1 0.01 7708 97.59 

12 3 0.04 7711 97.63 

13 1 0.01 7712 97.64 

14 3 0.04 7715 97.68 

15 13 0.16 7728 97.85 

16 1 0.01 7729 97.86 

19 1 0.01 7730 97.87 

20 20 0.25 7750 98.13 

21 2 0.03 7752 98.15 

22 2 0.03 7754 98.18 

23 2 0.03 7756 98.20 

25 9 0.11 7765 98.32 

26 1 0.01 7766 98.33 

27 1 0.01 7767 98.34 

28 7 0.09 7774 98.43 

29 3 0.04 7777 98.47 

30 119 1.51 7896 99.97 

77 : Refused 1 0.01 7897 99.99 

99 : Don't Know 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


# �cigarettes per day during past month 

SMQ650 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7552 95.62 7552 95.62 

1 94 1.19 7646 96.81 

2 64 0.81 7710 97.62 

3 42 0.53 7752 98.15 

4 11 0.14 7763 98.29 

5 30 0.38 7793 98.67 

6 6 0.08 7799 98.75 

7 12 0.15 7811 98.90 

8 15 0.19 7826 99.09 

9 3 0.04 7829 99.13 

10 22 0.28 7851 99.40 

11 1 0.01 7852 99.42 

12 5 0.06 7857 99.48 

13 1 0.01 7858 99.49 

14 1 0.01 7859 99.51 

15 11 0.14 7870 99.65 

16 1 0.01 7871 99.66 

18 2 0.03 7873 99.68 

20 19 0.24 7892 99.92 

22 1 0.01 7893 99.94 

25 2 0.03 7895 99.96 

30 1 0.01 7896 99.97 

35 2 0.03 7898 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


How soon �after waking do you smoke 

SMQ077 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7552 95.62 7552 95.62 

1 : Within 5 minutes, 46 0.58 7598 96.20 

2 : From 6 to 30 minutes, 58 0.73 7656 96.94 

3 : From more than 30 minutes to one hour, or 35 0.44 7691 97.38 

4 : More than one hour? 188 2.38 7879 99.76 

7 : Refused 6 0.08 7885 99.84 

9 : Don't know 13 0.16 7898 100.00 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Brands of cigarettes smoked/past mo 

SMQ660 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7552 95.62 7552 95.62 

1 : Marlboro 175 2.22 7727 97.83 

2 �: Camel 31 0.39 7758 98.23 

3 : Newport 111 1.41 7869 99.63 

4 : �Kool 5 0.06 7874 99.70 

5 : Winston 2 0.03 7876 99.72 

6 : Benson and �hedges 4 0.05 7880 99.77 

8 : Some other brand 17 0.22 7897 99.99 

99 : Don't know 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Menthol or non-menthol BensonHedges 

SMQ664B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7894 99.95 7894 99.95 

1 : Menthol 4 0.05 7898 100.00 



8 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Menthol or non-menthol Camels 

SMQ664C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7867 99.61 7867 99.61 

1 : Menthol 2 0.03 7869 99.63 

2 : Non-menthol 29 0.37 7898 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Menthol or non-menthol Marlboro 

SMQ664M Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7723 97.78 7723 97.78 

1 : Menthol 39 0.49 7762 98.28 

2 : Non-menthol 134 1.70 7896 99.97 

9 : Don't know 2 0.03 7898 100.00 



10 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Menthol or non-menthol other brand 

SMQ664O Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7880 99.77 7880 99.77 

1 : Menthol 7 0.09 7887 99.86 

2 : Non-menthol 10 0.13 7897 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Menthol or non-menthol Winston 

SMQ664W Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7896 99.97 7896 99.97 

1 : Menthol 1 0.01 7897 99.99 

2 : Non-menthol 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



12 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Regular, light or ultralite BensonHedges 

SMQ666B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7894 99.95 7894 99.95 

1 : Regulars 1 0.01 7895 99.96 

2 : Lights 3 0.04 7898 100.00 



13 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Regular, light or ultralite Camels 

SMQ666C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7867 99.61 7867 99.61 

1 : Regulars 10 0.13 7877 99.73 

2 : Lights 20 0.25 7897 99.99 

3 : Ultralights 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Regular, light or ultralite Kools 

SMQ666K Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7893 99.94 7893 99.94 

1 : Regulars 2 0.03 7895 99.96 

2 : Lights 3 0.04 7898 100.00 



15 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Regular, light or ultralite Marlboro 

SMQ666M Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7723 97.78 7723 97.78 

1 : Regulars 93 1.18 7816 98.96 

2 : Lights 69 0.87 7885 99.84 

3 : Ultralights 13 0.16 7898 100.00 



16 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Regular, light or ultralite Newport 

SMQ666N Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7787 98.59 7787 98.59 

1 : Regulars 100 1.27 7887 99.86 

2 : Lights 8 0.10 7895 99.96 

3 : Ultralights 1 0.01 7896 99.97 

9 : Don't know 2 0.03 7898 100.00 



17 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Regular, light or ultralite other brand 

SMQ666O Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7880 99.77 7880 99.77 

1 : Regular 11 0.14 7891 99.91 

2 : Light 6 0.08 7897 99.99 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



18 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Regular, light or ultralite Salem 

SMQ666S Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7898 100.00 7898 100.00 



19 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Regular, light or ultralite Winston 

SMQ666W Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7896 99.97 7896 99.97 

2 : Lights 1 0.01 7897 99.99 

3 : Ultralights 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



20 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Tried to quit smoking 

SMQ670 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7267 92.01 7267 92.01 

1 : Yes 361 4.57 7628 96.58 

2 : No 255 3.23 7883 99.81 

7 : Refused 3 0.04 7886 99.85 

9 : Don't know 12 0.15 7898 100.00 



21 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Used tobacco/nicotine last 5 days? 

SMQ680 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1060 13.42 1060 13.42 

1 : Yes 1484 18.79 2544 32.21 

2 : No 5352 67.76 7896 99.97 

7 : Refused 2 0.03 7898 100.00 



22 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Used last 5 days - Cigarettes 

SMQ690A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6602 83.59 6602 83.59 

1 : Cigarettes 1296 16.41 7898 100.00 



23 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Used last 5 days - Pipes 

SMQ690B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7884 99.82 7884 99.82 

2 : Pipes 14 0.18 7898 100.00 



24 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Used last 5 days - Cigars 

SMQ690C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7764 98.30 7764 98.30 

3 : Cigars 134 1.70 7898 100.00 



25 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Used last 5 days - Chewing tobacco 

SMQ690D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7849 99.38 7849 99.38 

4 : Chewing tobacco 49 0.62 7898 100.00 



26 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Used last 5 days - Snuff 

SMQ690E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7841 99.28 7841 99.28 

5 : Snuff 57 0.72 7898 100.00 



27 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Used last 5 days - Patch, gum, other 

SMQ690F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7881 99.78 7881 99.78 

6 : Nicotine patches, gum, or other nicotine product 17 0.22 7898 100.00 



28 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


# days �smoked cigarettes last 5 days 

SMQ710 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6602 83.59 6602 83.59 

1 102 1.29 6704 84.88 

2 81 1.03 6785 85.91 

3 72 0.91 6857 86.82 

4 315 3.99 7172 90.81 

5 725 9.18 7897 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



29 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


# cigarettes smoked per day 

SMQ720 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6602 83.59 6602 83.59 

1 118 1.49 6720 85.08 

2 93 1.18 6813 86.26 

3 87 1.10 6900 87.36 

4 61 0.77 6961 88.14 

5 110 1.39 7071 89.53 

6 48 0.61 7119 90.14 

7 39 0.49 7158 90.63 

8 36 0.46 7194 91.09 

9 11 0.14 7205 91.23 

10 181 2.29 7386 93.52 

11 5 0.06 7391 93.58 

12 21 0.27 7412 93.85 

13 7 0.09 7419 93.94 

14 5 0.06 7424 94.00 

15 95 1.20 7519 95.20 

16 2 0.03 7521 95.23 

17 5 0.06 7526 95.29 

18 7 0.09 7533 95.38 

19 2 0.03 7535 95.40 

20 257 3.25 7792 98.66 

21 2 0.03 7794 98.68 

23 2 0.03 7796 98.71 

25 23 0.29 7819 99.00 

28 1 0.01 7820 99.01 

30 40 0.51 7860 99.52 

31 1 0.01 7861 99.53 

35 5 0.06 7866 99.59 

40 23 0.29 7889 99.89 

45 1 0.01 7890 99.90 

50 3 0.04 7893 99.94 

60 4 0.05 7897 99.99 

99 : Don't know 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



30 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


When did SP smoke last cigarette? 

SMQ725 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6602 83.59 6602 83.59 

1 : �Today 719 9.10 7321 92.69 

2 : Yesterday 458 5.80 7779 98.49 

3 : 3 to 5 �days ago 117 1.48 7896 99.97 

9 : Don't know 2 0.03 7898 100.00 



31 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


# days smoked pipe over last 5 �days 

SMQ740 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7884 99.82 7884 99.82 

1 4 0.05 7888 99.87 

2 3 0.04 7891 99.91 

3 1 0.01 7892 99.92 

4 1 0.01 7893 99.94 

5 5 0.06 7898 100.00 



32 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


# pipes smoked per day - last 5 days 

SMQ750 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7884 99.82 7884 99.82 

1 7 0.09 7891 99.91 

2 3 0.04 7894 99.95 

3 1 0.01 7895 99.96 

9 1 0.01 7896 99.97 

15 1 0.01 7897 99.99 

16 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



33 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


When did SP smoke last pipe? 

SMQ755 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7884 99.82 7884 99.82 

1 : �Today 5 0.06 7889 99.89 

2 : Yesterday 3 0.04 7892 99.92 

3 : 3 to 5 �days ago 5 0.06 7897 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



34 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


# days smoked cigars over last �5 days 

SMQ770 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7764 98.30 7764 98.30 

1 60 0.76 7824 99.06 

2 26 0.33 7850 99.39 

3 11 0.14 7861 99.53 

4 17 0.22 7878 99.75 

5 20 0.25 7898 100.00 



35 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


# cigars smoked per day - last 5 days 

SMQ780 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7764 98.30 7764 98.30 

1 86 1.09 7850 99.39 

2 25 0.32 7875 99.71 

3 8 0.10 7883 99.81 

4 4 0.05 7887 99.86 

5 2 0.03 7889 99.89 

6 1 0.01 7890 99.90 

9 2 0.03 7892 99.92 

10 1 0.01 7893 99.94 

12 1 0.01 7894 99.95 

15 1 0.01 7895 99.96 

20 3 0.04 7898 100.00 



36 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


When did SP smoke last �cigar? 

SMQ785 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7764 98.30 7764 98.30 

1 : Today 19 0.24 7783 98.54 

2 : Yesterday 56 0.71 7839 99.25 

3 : 3 to 5 days ago 57 0.72 7896 99.97 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 7897 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



37 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


#days used chewing tobacco �-last 5 days 

SMQ800 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7849 99.38 7849 99.38 

1 5 0.06 7854 99.44 

2 7 0.09 7861 99.53 

3 7 0.09 7868 99.62 

4 11 0.14 7879 99.76 

5 19 0.24 7898 100.00 



38 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


When did SP last use chewing tobacco? 

SMQ815 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7849 99.38 7849 99.38 

1 : Today 18 0.23 7867 99.61 

2 : Yesterday 19 0.24 7886 99.85 

3 �: 3 to 5 days ago 11 0.14 7897 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 7898 100.00 



39 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


# days used snuff over last 5 �days 

SMQ817 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7841 99.28 7841 99.28 

1 12 0.15 7853 99.43 

2 4 0.05 7857 99.48 

3 3 0.04 7860 99.52 

4 9 0.11 7869 99.63 

5 29 0.37 7898 100.00 



40 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


When last used snuff 

SMQ819 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7841 99.28 7841 99.28 

1 : Today 23 0.29 7864 99.57 

2 : Yesterday 26 0.33 7890 99.90 

3 : 3 to 5 days ago 8 0.10 7898 100.00 



41 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


# days used nicotine stop smoking aids? 

SMQ830 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7881 99.78 7881 99.78 

1 5 0.06 7886 99.85 

3 5 0.06 7891 99.91 

4 3 0.04 7894 99.95 

5 4 0.05 7898 100.00 



42 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Last time used nicotine stop smoking aid 

SMQ840 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7881 99.78 7881 99.78 

1 : Today 5 0.06 7886 99.85 

2 : Yesterday 8 0.10 7894 99.95 

3 : 3 to 5 days ago 4 0.05 7898 100.00 



43 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Smoking and Tobacco Use Section of the MEC CAPI and A-CASI Questionnaire


(SMQMEC_B.XPT)

July 2004


Questionnaire Mode Flag 

SMAQUEX Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 : A-CASI B(12 Yrs.-19 Yrs.) 2487 31.49 2487 31.49 

2 : MEC CAPI B(20 Yrs.-150 �Yrs) 5411 68.51 7898 100.00 
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